Trainers

Prof. Dr. Dr. Hans-Jorg Albrecht
Max-Planck-Institut, Freiburg, Germany
Prof. Dr. Kris Goethals

Antwerp University, Belgium

Dr. jur. Laurent Lafleur

Richter, Oberlandesgericht Miinchen
Thomas Merten, PhD Dept. of Neurology, Vivantes
Klinikum im Friedrichshain, Berlin, Germany
Prof. Dr. med. Norbert Nedopil

LMU, Munich, Germany

Dr. Dr. David Popovic
Max-Planck-Institut fir Psychiatrie, Miinchen
Prof. Dr. med. Kolja Schiltz

LMU, Munich, Germany

Thomas Schiitze

Psykiatrien Oest, Roskilde, Denmark

Prof. Pamela Taylor

Cardiff University, Wales, UK

Target group
Psychiatrists and psychologists with some experience in
forensic psychiatry/psychology.

Attendance

25 places available. Places will be given out on a first
come first serve basis. Registration will be accepted
after payment of the registration fee.

Date
Monday, 5th August 2024, 1:00 pm until
Friday, 9th August 2024, 1:00 pm

Registration fee

1275,00 € including accommodation, catering,
training and transfers (Munich-Seeon-Munich).
Beverages are not included.

Venue

University of Munich Psychiatric Hospital
Nussbaumstr. 7 80336 Munich, Germany and
Kloster Seeon

Klosterweg 1, 83370 Seeon, Germany

Tel.: +49 (0)8624 897-0 www.kloster-seeon.de

The seminar will be held in English. Certification by the
Bayerische Landesdrztekammer (BLAEK) is requested.

Registration-File

Seminar on Forensic Psychiatry in Europe

(No. 2209/24)

Title, Surname, First Name

Profession, Function, Institution

Address

Address

Address

Phone

Mail

Date Signature

Registrations should be made written to:

Bildungswerk Irsee
Klosterring 4
87660 Irsee, Germany

Phone: 0049 8341 906-608

Fax: 0049 8341 906-605

Mail: info@bildungswerk-irsee.de
www.bildungswerk-irsee.de

Bank details:

IBAN DE 36 7345 0000 0000 210757
BIC-Code BYLADEM1KFB

Kreis- und Stadtsparkasse Kaufbeuren

2,
/////Bildungswerk Irsee

and the Ghent group

Diagnostic controversies
and misdiagnoses:
risks for justice, rights and safety

A seminar for consultants and experienced
trainees on relevance of changing and disputed
diagnoses for patient safety, improving
diagnostic accuracy and use of diagnoses in
court and at subsequent legal hearings

5th -9th August 2024
Kloster Seeon, (No 2209/24)


http://www.kloster-seeon.de/
mailto:info@bildungswerk-irsee.de

Monday

, 5th August 2024

1.00 pm

2.00 pm

3.00 pm

4.30 pm
5.30 pm

6.30 pm
7.00 pm
8.00 pm

Seminar opening
Psychiatric Hospital, University of Munich

Welcome and introductions

Outline of the programme

The Ghent Group, its roots and objectives
Prof. Dr. med. Kolja Schiltz

Short guided tour
Coffee break

A judicial perspective on use of
diagnosis in court
Dr. Laurent Lafleur

Discussion

Transfer to Kloster Seeon with shuttle bus,

where the rest of the seminar will take place
Check in, Kloster Seeon
Supper

Informal “get together” Klosterstiiberl

Tuesday, 6th August 2024

Tuesday, 6th August 2024, continuation

Thursday,

8th August 2024

4.00 pm

6.00 pm
7.00 pm
8.00 pm

Distorted symptom presentations and
their differential diagnosis:

About malingering, crime-related
amnesia, factitious and embellished
symptomatology

Thomas Merten, PhD

Close
Supper

Informal “get together” Klosterstiiberl

Wednesday, 7th August 2024

7.30 am
9.00 am

10.30 am
11.00 am
11.45 am

12.30
2.00 pm

3.30 pm

Breakfast

Recognition of mental disorder as a
relevant factor in the CJS
Prof. Dr. Dr. Hans-Jérg Albrecht

Coffee break
Breakout groups

Long case reports discussions, part |
Chair: Prof. Pamela Taylor

Lunch

Pathways through criminal justice and
health services for offenders with
mental disorder across Europe

Presentation Prof. Dr. Kris Goethals and
discussion

Coffee break

7.30 am
9.00 am

10.30 am
11.00 am
11.45 am

12.30
2.00 pm

3.30 pm

4.00 pm
4.30 pm

6.00 pm

7.00 pm
8.00 pm

Breakfast

Recognition of mental disorder as a
relevant factor in the Civil courts
Prof. Dr. Dr. Hans-J6rg Albrecht

Coffee break
Breakout groups

Long case reports discussions, part Il
Chair: Prof. Dr. Kris Goethals

Lunch

The Impact of Artificial Intelligence (Al)
on diagnostics and risk assessment in
the criminal justice system

Dr. Dr. David Popovic

Discussion: Own ideas and
experiences?

Coffee break
PTSD in expert reports

Prof. Pamela Taylor
Close

Supper
Informal “get together” Klosterstiiberl

7.30 am
9.00 am

9.45 am

10.30 am

11.00 am

11.45 am

12.30
2.00 pm

6.00 pm
8.00 pm

Breakfast

Providing expert witness reports
outside the courts

Moderation: Prof. Dr. Dr. Hans-Jorg Albrecht
Classes of need: KG, NN, KS, TS, PJT

Breakout groups — each with reporting
task

Coffee break

Discussion of expert witness roles
outside the courts
Moderation: Prof. Dr. Dr. Hans-Jorg Albrecht

Long case reports discussions, part Il
Chair: Prof. Dr. Kris Goethals

Lunch

Guided tour Kloster Seeon (voluntary)
then time for recreation

Barbecue on the Seeterrasse

Informal “get to together” Klosterstiiberl

Friday, 9th August 2024

7.30 am
9.00 am

10.30 am
11.00 am

12.00
1.30 pm

Breakfast

Short cases*
Chair: Thomas Schiitze

Coffee break

Concluding discussion
Prof. Dr. med. Kolja Schiltz

Lunch

Transfer to Munich Main Station

* Particpants are welcome to bring a case of particular diagnostic
dilemma, challenged or changing diagnosis for discussion. The
presentation should be focussed on a key point and last no longer
than 5 minutes. There will be up to 10 miutes discussion of each.
We would be grateful to know in advance if you will bring a case.
Unless fully in theb public domain, the case should not be

identifiable.



